# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7870416

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
THINKTERIOR STUDIO PTE. LTD.	03/27/2023

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ADAPTIVDC, LLC	
Street Address:	42395 RYAN ROAD, SUITE 112	
City:	ASHBURN	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	20148	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	10165872

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (703)726-6024

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7037266020 Email: mail@rkmllp.com

Correspondent Name: **ROSSI KIMMS & MCDOWELL LLP** Address Line 1: 20609 GORDON PARK SQUARE Address Line 4: ASHBURN, VIRGINIA 20147

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	THIN-0001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TAMMY KASSICK
SIGNATURE:	/TAMMY KASSICK/
DATE SIGNED:	03/28/2023

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=THIN-0001\_Assignment2\_SIGNED#page1.tif

**PATENT** REEL: 063129 FRAME: 0043 507823283

# ASSIGNMENT

PATENT RIGHTS

The ASSIGNOR:

Name:

THINKTERIOR STUDIO PTE, LTD.

Address:

3918 Orchard Road, #23-01, Tower B. Ngee Ann City, Singapore 238874

is the owner of the following Patent and the Invention(s) disclosed therein:

U.S. Patent No.

Assignment:

issued

1 January 2019

Title

10,165,872

Reel/Frame

042779/0368

PANEL ASSEMBLY, PANEL SYSTEM INCLUDING THE PANEL ASSEMBLY, AND METHOD

THEREOF

The ASSIGNEE:

Name:

ADAPTIVDC, LLC

Address:

42395 Ryan Road, Suite 112, Ashburn, VA 20148

its heirs, successors, legal representatives, and assigns, is desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the Patent and the Invention(s).

#### The ASSIGNOR hereby:

for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right to the Patent and the Invention(s) in the United States of America, its territories, dependencies, and possessions, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patent(s) that may be granted from any reissue, reexam, continuation, conversion, and extension thereof for the full term for which the same may be granted;

covenant that the ASSIGNOR has the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that no assignment, sale, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made, or entered into that would conflict with this ASSIGNMENT: and

grant the law firm of Rossi, Kimms & McDowell LLP the power to insert in this ASSIGNMENT any identification, including but not limited to the Attorney Docket Number, or make corrections thereto, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned inventors on the date(s):

Date 27 March 2023

Signature

Name: Christopher D. JØNES

Title: Owner

ROSSI, KIMMS & McDOWELL LLP

RECORDED: 03/28/2023

Page 1

SINGLE ASSIGNEE